reserve study for the Facilities in accordance with the specifications described in the Scope of 
Work, attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference (the “Reserve Study”).   

SECTION 3.  BILLING AND PAYMENT.  The fee to complete the performance of the 
Reserve Study shall be Five Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($5,800.00), fifty percent (50%) of 
which shall be due upon execution of this Agreement by the Parties and the remaining fifty 
percent (50%) due upon completion and acceptance of the Reserve Study by the District.  

SECTION 4. CARE OF THE PROPERTY.  Consultant shall use all due care to protect the